TOWN OF PENDLETON 6570 Campbell Boulevard Lockport, NY 14094



Supervisor Joel Maerten Councilman Wolfgang Buechler Councilman Joseph Hickman Councilman David Leible Councilman Scott Lombardo

At the meeting of the Town Board of the Town of Pendleton, Niagara County, New York, held in the Board Room at the Town of Pendleton Town Hall, 6570 Campbell Boulevard, Lockport, New York, 14094 at 7:00 p.m. on May 13, 2024.

Resolution Committing Funds

WHEREAS, the Town of Pendleton received American Rescue Plan Act – State and Local Fiscal Recovery Funds (ARPA-SLFRF); and

WHEREAS, the current balance of unallocated funds is \$74,316; and

WHEREAS, it is necessary to commit these funds to an appropriate project.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Town Board of the Town of Pendleton on this 13rd day of May 2024 that the American Rescue Plan Act – State and Local Fiscal Recovery Funds (ARPA-SLFRF) funding balance of \$74,316 is hereby committed to the Community Center project. This resolution shall take effect immediately.

Resolution Page: 1 of 1